FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tai₂ sekings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ✓ ✓ ▼	S ON		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please re 101040906 copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party (100).		
William Pickornik	Name Enton Cornoration		
William Pickornik Gary R. Schultz	Name: Eaton Corporation		
G. Clark Fortune	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1111 Superior Avenue		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114		
Execution Date: April 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/258,622	, ,		
09/230,022			
	l ched? ☐ Yes [X] No		
Additional numbers atta	chedy 100 124 100		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Loren H. Uthoff, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	7. Total ice (07 07 K 0.41)		
	☐ Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 26201 Northwestern Hwy.,	8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 766	05-0275		
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  To the best of my knowledge and belief.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	1/1/1/1/1/1/1/2/0-		
Loren H. Uthoff, Jr.  Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Agail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
5/07/1999 CVORACHA 00000132 050275 09258622 Washington, D.C. 20231  (Earm PTO, 1505-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)			
2 FC:581 40.00 CH			

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

#### Additional Conveying Parties

- Thomas J. Waraksa

### Additional Dates of Conveyance

- April 6, 1999
- March 2, 1999
- April 26, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0774

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>William Pickornik</u>, <u>Gary R. Schultz</u>, <u>G. Clark Fortune</u>, and <u>Thomas J. Waraksa</u>, of <u>Kalamazoo</u>, in the County of <u>Kalamazoo</u>, State of <u>Michigan</u>; of <u>Kalamazoo</u>, in the County of <u>Kalamazoo</u>, State of <u>Michigan</u>; of <u>Farmington Hills</u>, in the County of <u>Oakland</u>, State of <u>Michigan</u>; and of <u>Clarkston</u>, in the County of <u>Oakland</u>, State of <u>Michigan</u>, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

# TARGET PRESSURE LEARN STRATEGY FOR VEHICULAR TIRE PRESSURE SYSTEMS

for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to us by EATON CORPORATION, we <u>William Pickornik</u>, <u>Gary R. Schultz</u>, <u>G. Clark Fortune</u>, and <u>Thomas J. Waraksa</u> by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the <u>log day of April</u> 1999; the <u>Gary Carrotted</u> 1999; the <u>Gary</u>

authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon

	Page 1 of	2	
(Seal)	My Commission Expires		
of his own free will for the p	urposes therein set forth.	Vicki A. Worthington Notary Public	
known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same			
On this 10 day of	1999, before me per	sonally appeared <u>William Pickornik</u> , to me personally	
) SS: County of Kala mayor On this 16 day of	o		
State of MICHIGAN )		Wilham Fuctornil William Pickornik	
of the term for which said Lethis assignment and sale not required or requested for the all foreign countries on, for therefor for the benefit of or	etters Patent are granted, as fully an ot been made; and we hereby coven e making and prosecution of application itigation regarding, or for the purpose ur assignee without further or other or	d behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end d entirely as the same would have been held by us had ant and agree to execute all instruments or documents ons for Letters Patent of the United States of America and e of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby the said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as	
	· ·	/99, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the s Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and	

VICKI A WORTHINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAS
KALAMAZOO COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 4,20

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0775

State of MICHIGAN )		Gary R. Schultz
) SS:		
county of Kalarnajzoo		
( )		
On this 6 day of april		ally appeared <u>Gary R. Schultz</u> , to me personally
		no acknowledged to me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purposes the	herein set forth.	Victa A. Worthunden
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public VICKI A WORTHINGTON
(Geal)	wy Commission Expires.	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN KALAMAZOO COUNTY
		MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 4,2001
		AG D
Chata of MICHICAN )		M. Such Teluse
State of MICHIGAN )		G. Clark Fortune
) SS:		
•		
On this 2nd day of Naco	1 \ , 1999, before me personal	lly appeared <u>G. Clark Fortune</u> , to me personally
		no acknowledged to me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purposes the	nerein set forth.	
		Julsa a Konser
		Teresata.?Bonsael
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires 01/06/2003
4.43		THE CONTRIBUTION EXPIRES ON TOOK 2003
	774-748/s4st	1000
		$\mathcal{A}$
0. / . / . / . / . / . / . / . / . / . /		Thomas I. Wala Pan
State of MICHIGAN )		Thomas J. Waraksa
) SS: County of CHKLAND)		
On this 40TH day of 1011	. 1999. before me personally	appeared <u>Thomas J. Waraksa</u> , to me personally
		no acknowledged to me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purposes th	nerein set forth	2
	NORMA E KLISZ	Notary Public
	Motary Public, Casesons We My Committee For Fore Vice	Notary Public
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:	01.25-02

When recorded, please return to: EATON CORPORATION World Headquarters - Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584

**RECORDED: 05/06/1999** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0776